BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, Docket Number: 54581

STATE OF COLORADO
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado 80203

Pétitioner:

DIANNE & FREDERICK FRANK CYR JR.,

V.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF
EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a
part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1.

Subject property is described as follows:
County Schedule No.: 411425

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential
Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.

The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be
reduced to:

Total Value: $757,000
(Reference Attached Stipulation)

The Board concurs with the Stipulation.




-

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth
above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 29th day of June 2010.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS
I hereby certify that this is a true and

%Jum & iléaa!’
Karen E. Hart e
correct copy of the decision of the

Board of Assessment Appeals. x‘inx\ a. % aum bhao L‘J
Debra A. Baumbach

Cara McKeller




Jun. 25. 20100 9: 24AMiM-JiToml iason Group/Remax, 30342534431 T-No. 37443/, D v-42%

Coloesdo Bourd of Assessment Appeals
Jellgrgon County Bourd of Equalization
STHULATION

Diocket Nuiber: S4581
Dianwe ang Predecick Feank Cynde.

Petiticne,

Vi, =
AR
¢

SEFIRREON COUNTY DOARD OF EOUALIZATION SRR

Respondent. 'C\J 3‘

BOTH PARTINS stipulnie and agree as foltws:
1. The subject propesty is doscribed by the folowing Jefforson County Propeny S hodule \Jnmhon( 3):

411423 . O
2. 'This Stipulation pertams Lo the year(s): 2009 .
Y. The partics agice that the 2009 actunl values of the subject property shall be Stipulaied Vulut\ below:

BOE Vahie Stipulated Values
£827,000 $757,000 Total actual value, with
$216.740 $166,730 alincated to land; and
$710.260 $E70,270 allocatad lo improvements,

4. 16 the Penitioner(s) were 1 add improvements or add fo an existing improvemant, then the Assessor's
Colftee way increase the viluation to reflect that new addition. muom,.(n wunhl have ot available
semedics (g dispute the additional aysessment for the new or augmented improvanents, Should an
nprovement be destroyed, then the Assessor’s Othice would make o downward adjustment in valuation
1o P2 fect the aamiane to or destracion of hat improvemend,

5. Pelivmne(sy dgrev io nliow neeoss Lo (he improvements For the purposes of measaeing or 1o oblumn
huitding comdetion infmmadon during normal business hours.

6, s vatition is tor perposes ot settfement anty and does not relfect o appravsed value.

Petitioner(s) agree(s) (0 waive the right 16 o Board of Assessment Appoals hearing and any Maeiee
appenl 00 1he schedule numbers; 411325 1or the asgesament years (8) covered by this Supulition,

~3

\

etnnnens) Jelfaryon C \)lmty Bosrd of T qnuhmnnn

Il A;‘,/ Vitls Ass:.stant County Attorney

Phang g o A e o, By Phone: 303-271-8918
A S S A T2~ T & ST
Dockes Nv\n.)u 54481 10U Jefterson Goiirdy Parkway

/ / y Ciotden, T 80419

RECEIVED @6-25-'10 10:87 FROM- 30834253443 TO- JEFFCO Attorney PopB@2/0003



	00000001
	00000002
	00000003

